Detroit Edison

5*

DISTRIBUTION O TIONS
Location Project No.: BA3552
Project No. BL10101430
OCCPT/RX No.: RX4494B
RFW No. 342077
Date: December 8, 2001
To: Phillip Martin, Record Center
2310 WCB
From: Tom Wilson, SR/'WA ™
Redford Service Center
Subject: Overhead Crossing of Railroad Land
Attached are papers related to a supplemental license agreement between Detroit
Edison and C$X Transportation, Inc.. CSX was notified of the proposed project

in a letter date|
Handy Towns|

This agreemer,

The agreement

September 13

$3,800.00 (payment sent Nove

MIK Standard
Sub project EO

The Service C
construction
requires that

d August 3, 2001. The right of way is, in the NW % of Section 15,
hip, Livingston County, Michigan.

it was required for the revision of an overhead pole line crossing.

dated October 25, 2001, required a $500.00 application fee (sent
2001), a $150.00 (Risk) insurance fee, plus a one time payment of

mber 15, 2001). The expense was charged against

Activity 001230, Resource 122, Source E0352, User E0322 and
00342077.

enter, is hereby notified to do the requested work. Note: All
work associated with crossings of or near railroad tracks
you notify the operating railroad as to the actual date of

construction, in advance of any work.

The agreement
license rights

Please incorpor
R29710P65.

Attachments

dated October 25, 2001 provides a supplement to the existing

ate these papers into railroad recorded Records Center File

cc: George H. Hathaway
Ann Meeker (560 SB)

5
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CSXT Form SUPPLEME - Page 1
Revised October 1998 o
Agreement No. PM-L30046

2271

SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT

THIS SUPPLEMENT AGREEMENT, Made as of October 25, 2001, by and between CSX
TRANSPORTATION, INC., a Virginia corporation, whose mailing address is 500 Water Street,
Jacksonville, Florida 32202, hereinafter called "Licensor," and DETROIT EDISON COMPANY, a
corporation of the State of Michigan, whose mailing address is 12000 Dixie Road, Redford, Michigan
48239-2453, hereinafter called "Licensee,” WITNESSETH:

This Supplemental Agreement, effective October 25, 2001, will serve to amend Agreement,
dated April 9, 1985, between Licensor and Licensee, covering the ownership, maintenance, use, and
operation of a certain wireline facility(ies), at Fowlerville, Livingston County, Michigan, as follows:

The addition of one (1) three phase 120,000 volt eletrical wireline, and to reflect the
correction of the valuation stationing from 3119+88 to valuation sation 3119+55, Milepost CH-63.46,
as shown on attached application dated August 3, 2001, and Drawing No. RX-4494B, dated July 5,
2001, revised October 2, 2001, attached hereto and made a part hereof,

Licensee shall pay Licensor a one time nonrefundable Encroachment Inventory Fee of
THREE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND 00/100 US DOLLARS ($3,800.00). Said payment

is due upon the execution hereof.

Except as provided in this Supplemental Agreement, all other terms and conditions of the

Agreement shall remain in effect.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused these presents to be duly signed,

sealed and delivered in duplicate effective the day and year first above written.

CSX TRA PORTATIOZZZ.: DETROIT EDISON COMPANY
By! 2 é“%/ G.S) By: s IS\ N (LS.

Print/Type Name:__ Karen E, Mohler Who, by the execution hereof, affirms that
Director - Contract Administration  he/she has the authority to do so and to bind
Print/Type Title: the Licensee to the terms and conditions of this
Agreement.

Print/Type Name: ™~ NS o enet § O\s o~
Print/Type Title:RNe ia\&! ?KQ\\\%\'AQ/

Tax ID Number: 3B~ QX1 -~ 8GS0




10— 1-01; 4:03PrM;

‘APPLICATION FOR WIRE OR CABLE LINE CROSSING OF PROPERTIES AND TRACK

' :(Fur RR Use) Division e ‘/‘/—J/.‘!f' Subdivision Val. Sec. (Map) .2____412/ z
| : — L ot 9
Location: Val. Sta. F// 2 753 Milepost c 3. 27 No. Crossings /

Application and plans must be approved and written authority received from the Railroad Company before z:onstrm:tig;3
begun. Original and one copy of both application and drawing, along with a nonrefundable Application Fee in the amo
$500.00 should be submitted to: CSX Trans:portation, Property Services J180, 500 Water Street, Jacksonville, FL. 32202.

1. Reference/File Number: _ RARUMMAMSS P \_00N.

2. Complete Legal Name of applicant: oy Alsan COmetne c
Company Contact Name: —_Lon~ \ D\ son Title:&a o\, T ewde Tac\tharnZ
Telephone: ((\> ) 225~ 2\\D Fax: (_ 7353 ) smz2ND =3

3. Address: \Z860 Suxi R amd City: RedSord State: N3 Zip: 8233 -24%3

4. Type of Business: Individual, Developer, Municipality, _ < Corporation, (state in which
incorporated: ™TWX. ), Partnership, (type and state of Partnership JE

5. Location: 2. 829 feet, eas (direction) from Railroad Milepost b4 =4

Ll rm oo \m Lotlin Grrepsre Qe o8 O\ £\ MDY N L P AN ?\\\N.a
Valuation Station of Crossing if Known: ! ' , Val. Mzap No.__ :

. Town: 3\ aéﬁ £ @ B( et /v County: AN T State: W™ a

. Total length within Railroad Right-of-Way ____ 8. Angle of crossing: S

. Number of Railroad Company's tracks to be crossed \ . Number of pole lines crossed \ §

. Type of Crossing: .__¥X__Electric, CATV. Telephone, Communications,

Other: (Explain) 38~ - |

Altemnating Current, Voltage \z0¥o %S No. of Phases_ 233

. Direct Current, Voltage Amperes .

. Conductors: (a) Number: 4 , (b) Conductor Material: copper, % aluminum, fiber optic

. Will there be any empty conduits installed? N Y How many?

. Maximum voltage __ \2.06,0©0 Maximum current

. Maximum fault to ground current Height of wire supports above ground level

. Encasement Material, if applicable Outside diameter: , Wall thickness:

18. Height of wires above top of rail at 60°F _3 5.6 Feet Sag in Spans at 60°F

19. Height of wires above Railroad communication and signal wires at 60°F ___\ e .G Feet

20. Bury: Base ofrail to top of casing

21. Bury: On R/W but not beneath tracks [

22. Bury: Below ditches

23. Type of wire supports , Size . False dead ends
24. Number of poles to be located on Railroad Company’s right-of-way ——
25. Distance from butt of pole to nearest rail of track: feet

26. Give approximate horizontal distance from Railroad communication and signal wires:
27. if revision/attachments to an existing agreement, give agreement number and daie:
28. Ifthis is a supplement to a master {general) agreement, give agreement number and date:
29. If Aegis member, work to be performed by: Contractor Company employees
30. Will line run parallel or approximately parallel to Railroad Company's tracks anywhere?
31. Will line be located in public road Right-of-Way? etE N:élf "ves”, show name, road number and width of Right-
of-Way on print). DOT/AAR Crossing No. Z34L I :
32. Number of manholes located on Railroad Right-of-Way: €&y~

Proposal and construction must be in accordance with CSXT's Specifications, The National Electrical Safety Code,
and any governing laws or regulations. Please note that the specifications furnished in the Wireline Application Package
are to be used as a guideline only, CSXT reserves the right to approve or decline any application.

OTE: IF THIS APPLICATION IS FOR FIBER, FORM CSXT 7454-F MUST ALSO BE COMPLETED

l \b\\\obvx;x— 3,200\ ‘%'\.h'v’ﬂ‘&

@? Signature & Title of Officer Making Application
7 oc Print D ornmod M\ ton Re Eva Coolilpdy(313) 2.35-20L8
Name ' Title Telephone Number




o Corporate Real Estate Services
. Detroit

. Railroad Encroachment
Edison Application

Railroad Name

. R.F.W. Number
CSX Railroad 342077
Row No. (information on existing rights of way New or existing RX No. Encroachment (Length in Feet)
available from Record Center
] RX4494B
Location City/Township(s) Town(s)  Range(s) Country(s) 114 Section(2) Section(s)
Handy T- 3N R- 3E Livingston N.W. 15 %
1
Location Descrpton of Encroactment Oy Gregory Rd., 1400 ft. S. of Grand River e
pd
Check appropriate box E
. \ongttudi . )
gﬂgﬁzﬁzﬁ S,‘;,mtft::‘at: ° & Crosses railroad fand [:':v;n gi?:?;?:;ﬁ? o DZN:::! f;;::ém E
Facility Data (also detailed on attached drawings) 4
Nature of required tree rights &
2
Existing State Permit No. Date Railroad Mite Post (Number) Distance to Crossing Mile Post (in %)
| 64 2824 jift_
Existing Proposed
Type of Structure Type of Structure
& Wood D Steel DWood &Steel
Conductors ' Poles/Towers Conductors Poles/Towers
Span No/Size | Kind Voitage | Loc. Height | Class Span NdB#tel| Kind Voltage | Loc. Height | Class
N.A. N.A. N.A. 432.6' | 954 ACSR | 120KV { POLE | 85
\ 5
238’ 477 ACSR | 132K | PoleB | 80 4326 | 477 ACSR | 13.8 POLE | 110
v KV 6
238’ 954 ACSR | 40KV Pole C | 80’ 432.6' | 954 ACSR | 40KV | Same | as above
Explanation of Line Changes (continue on separate sheet if necessary)
ESTARBLISH A NEW LINE FROM COUFAX TO MADR!D
Clearances
Tolerance Clearances Height
Nearest 0.1 foot with lowest conductor or wire From Top of Rail to Final Sag 35.6 Ft.
at 60 F sag. (If different indicate on drawings) From Detroit Edison wire to
35 Railroad Communication or Signal Lines Ft.

Materials and clearances shall be noted in the current revision of Detroit Edison’s Overhead Lines Construction Standards Manual at Railroad Crossings.
Due to field conditions actual dimensions may vary from those indicated.

Sec : Checked B Dat
esignedBy " CEWER R 10-1-01 "™ . DOUBLEY =

Lomparz Location Phone Nd.
662 G.O.

10-1-01

235-8592




mvuive BIVOICE ' uross Invoice dales 1 nNet
Date Number Amount Exempted Amount
_10 25 2001 6903 164865 3950.00 .00 .00 3950.0

-~

/™

&

o

Z
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ot
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=

~
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— Q
e

O

Z

309%TOTAL* 3950.(
Check No. 1 O 0 O 2 3 6 -?ﬁ Q Remittance from Detroit Edison. Please detach before depositing, DE 963-4707 4-99
Detroit Edison -
. The Detroit Edison Company 1 0 00 2 3 6 7 2 M
% 2000 2nd Ave., Detroit, Michigan 48226-1279 311
General Account B gy (etamare)

P R,
%&{é\%ﬁgﬁ?&{ 0'/ j;&:‘\ 7 N

VR RIS SN RIRY
Ry j A 8,

. UL
R R RS TRY,
!J/ }[ '%’%‘%ﬁté%&gfg%?ﬁwg{\{%}\ /o_é' /‘\\3

25

SIS & ":§"\v‘ A

- i WVER $1,000,000.00
¥ {'SIGNATURE REQUIRED UNDER$1,000,000.0¢

Authorized Agent's Counter Signature -

1000236722 12034003582 0300550003




Request For Check

Pay to: (Name, Address, City, State, Zip Code)

DE 963-1800 4-97

Detroit Edison

Invoice No. 1 6 4 8 6 3

Date
. 10-25-2001
CSX Transportation, Inc. Requested Check Date
500 Water Street
dJacksonvi lle H FL 32202 Payee Social Security/Tax L.D. No.
State What Payment is For (Attach copy if required by Payee) Contract No. Q
Fee to revise Railroad Agreement L30046 T——. =
Edison Project Ne. BL10101430 19309 =
RFW 342977 Disc Code Tax Code 2
RX 4494A ,Randy 1N -
(License fee $3,800 & Risk fee $150) Freight AddiChe. o2
[
Check (v) for Wire Transfer Add's Charge Amt Audited By a
Written Amount Total Amount o
Three Thousand, Nipe Hundred & Fifty / xx Dollars | $ 3.950.00 %L
MIK
Rsrc Amount
Bus Unit Std Actv Type Src Dept User Dept Sub Project Activity Occurance Proc | ActvEqmt Prod Cust
01230 | 122 0322 | E000342077 $3950.00
$
$
$
$
. I DRSS I TS
Item No. Account Name (Optional)
01
02
03
04
05
Prepared By Signature 1.D. No. Ext. Approved - Request for Pick-Up (Mgt. Council}
Tom Wils 40328 52168 Al Yonkman
X M X
Approved for Payment (Signature)
Dawe Doubley
X
Print Name Approved Check Request (HOLD FOR PICK-UP) i i
For SOP Ron May (Executive Council)
. Comact Mail to: EXT.
x | HoldforPick-Up  1hiyorna) Mail Tom Wilson. Redford S.C 52168

This Form Must Be Typed or Computer Generated




Date numoer Amount wmiscount Exempted Amount

08 03 2001 6906 164840 500.00 .00 .00 500.0

9%TOTAL* - 500.(

heck No. 1 O O O 2 2 4 H? Remittance from Detroit Edison. Please detach before depositing.- DE 963-4707 4-9¢
Detroit Edison 62-35
. The Detroit Edison Company 1 0 O O 2 2 4 4 2 —T
% 2000 2nd Ave., Detroit, Michigan 48226-1279 3
The Bank of New York (Del
- General Account e e oy (Delaware)

SRS T R R R R RS S R S R S [RUSE N TR ‘
- .
fk’b, P *,.a- Y ',Q\'.' & '\Z‘.‘..v\'~.',’¢ o :\.".’ab",.* .'." .'." o
NS LSRR RIS RS S TR

37 Z /‘t“ﬁ;\{“

" NOT VALID OVER $1,000,000.00
/1'SIGNATURE REQUIRED UNDER $1,000,000.0

Authorized Agent's Counter Signature

® 000 22LL 29w 1203::0035 82 0300550003




Request For Check  osomoes

- - - - — —r — ~—— —

" PRINTED BY STANDARD REGISTER U.SA. ZIPSET ®

% Detroit Edison
Invoice No. 1 6 4 8 4 0

65

Pay to: {Name, Address, City, State, Zip Code) Dat38_3_0 1 v
X
CSX Transportation, Inc. Requosted Check Date ~
500 Water Street fb
Jacksonvi lle L4 FL 32202 Payee Social Security/Tax I.D. No. "(J\\
State What Payment is For {Attach copy if required by Payee) Contract No. %
Fee to revise Railroad Agreement L30046 Verior Code 52
Edison Project No. BLI0101430 \AAD O =
RFW 342077 Disc Code Tax Code g
RX 4494A &
Vb Y tivepia., MI Freight Add'l Chg. 4
($500 application fee.) 0o
Check (v} for Wire Transfer Add' Charge Amt Audied By E
Written Amount Total Amount O
Five hundred & 00/100 Dollars | $ 500.00 .
MIK
Rsrc . Amount
Bus Unit Std Actv Type Src Dept User Dept Sub Project Activity Occurance Proc | Actv Eqmt Prod Cust
001230 {122 E0322 |E000342077 $500.00
$
$
$
T T I $
18
item No. Account Name {Optional}
0
02
03
04
05
Prepared By Signatwre Tom Wilson 1D.No4 (328 Exth 2 1 68

Approved - Requestfo?p(Mgtcouncll) Al Yonkman

Approved for ;Qment (Signature) Dave Double y

X o

Print Name Approved Chegi§equest (HDAD FOR PICK-UP} Ron May (Executive Council )
For SOP N S,
contact Mail to: EXT.
x| Hold for Pick-Up Tom Wilson, Redfofd S.C. 52168

This Form Must Be Typed or Computer Generated




Redford Service Center
12000 Dixie Rd., Redford, M1, 48239-2453

Detroit Edison

?’0

P

ENERGY DELI

August 3, 2001

Mr. Charles F. Myers- SC J180
Manager Contract Administration
CSX Transportation

500 Water Street

Jacksonville, Florida 32202-4423

Re: Wire Crossing Notification

RECORDED R/W FILENO. 237/ (?/Qa 65

Dear Mr. Myers:

This letter is your notice of the planned reconstruction of overhead line facilities, crossing over your railroad tracks,
within the 9 Mile Road right of way area, by the Detroit Edison Company, in the SW Y4 of Section 26, City of

Northville, Novi Township, Oakland County, Michigan, as described on the enclosed drawings and information
forms.

1. Location: In Gregory Road and a small area just north of the north right of way line of Gregory Road, east
of the CSX tracks, approximately 1,400 feet south of Grand River Road.

2. Detroit Edison Project and Crossing Nos.: BA3552, RX4494B.
3. This is maintenance of an existing crossing (add 3 120kv conductors) (Previous CSX Permit No. L30046

/Date: April 9, 1985. Information on this crossing is retained in Edison ROW File No. R29710P65. A
check for your Processing fee of $500, is enclosed.

4. Please indicate your:
- R.R. Valuation Station No. 3119 + 2288
- R.R. Mile Post No.

- Will a Flagman or Inspection be required?

All construction will be done in accordance with specification of the Michigan Public Service Commission and all
applicable codes and laws.

Michigan law (section 265{3} of the railroad code of 1993 {MCLA 462.265}) requires you to respond within
30 calendar days of the receipt of this notification. In the event you do not respond within 45 days of the
receipt of this letter, our crews will be instructed to begin work.

Please contact me on (313) 235-2168 if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

o A

Thomas Wilson, SR/'WA
Real Estate Facilitator
Wilsont@dteenergy.com

cc: Ann Meeker (662 GO)
Attachments

A DTE Energy Company
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Detroit
Edison

CORPORATE REAL ESTATE SERVICES

Project No.: BLI9900187
Job No.: BA3552
RFW No.: 182039
R/W No.: RX4494A

Date: March 12, 1999
To: Brenda Golson
Records Center
From: Tom Wilson, SR/WA
Subject: Wire Crossing of Railrbdad Tracks

Attached are papers related to the notification, dated March 5, 1999, to CSX
Transportation, Inc., to revise the above mentioned crossing in the NW 4 of

Section 15, Handy Township, Livingston County, Michigan.

The Service Center is notified to revise the crossing as requested. Note: All
construction work associated with aerial crossings of railroad tracks requires
that you notify the operating railroad as to the actual date of construction, in

advance of any work.

AVM 4O THON QIQHODTY

Please incorporate these papers into railroad recorded Record Center ROW File
No. R29710P65.

Attachments

cc: Dave Eisele (Howell SC)

52/ 0/t b¥

Serving Cuslomers |

E. 7




r ! 2000 Second Avenue
Ed'SOﬂ Detroit, Michigan 48226
(313) 237-8000

~ CORPORATE REAL ESTATE SERVICES
March 5, 1999

Mr. T. F. Tippy

Senior Project Engineer
CSX Transportation
12780 Levan Road
Livonia, Michigan 48150

Re: Wire Crossing Reconstruction Notification

Dear Mr. Tippy:

e

AVM 40 IHD1 qIqyonTy

This letter is your notice of the planned reconstruction of an overhead wire crossing over your railroad tracks, by the
Detroit Edison Company, i the NW; of Section 15, Handy Township, Livingston County, Michigan, as described
on the enclosed drawings and information forms. _

1. Location: At the intersection of the railroad and Gr'egorjlz Road, approximately 2,824 feet east of
MP 64, 1,400 feet south of Grand River.

Detroit Edison Project and Crossing Nos.: BA3552, RX4494A

2.

3. This is a reconstruction of an existing crossing {Previous CSX Permit No. L30046 /Date: April 9, 1985. &_;
Information on this crossing is retained in Edison ROW File No. R29710P65. \ AT

4. Please indicate your: ) a N
- R.R. Valuation Station No. \\Q 490 o

-RR. Mile Post No. g2, A\

- Will a Flagman or Inspection be required? _\_FLaauad W B2 REAOWRED & KU A Time QuRnlc
TRNOTTRLATION, THE WIRED WL B8 KT LESS TR ST ANOARD

n'of the Michigan Public Service Commission and all ~ fyeewen

All construction will be done in accordance with specificatio
applicable codes and laws. CLERRRCE

Michigan law requires you to respond within 3¢ calendar days of the receiﬁt of this notification. In the event /
you do not respend within 45 days of the receipt of this letter, our crews will be instructed to begin work. ‘M I{;L

ofag

Plcase contact me on (313) 235-8314 if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

\Q:&M

Thomas Wilson, SR/WA
Real Estate Associate IT
Room 2310 WCB

ce: Dave Eisele (Howell SC)
Attachments ’



Corporate Real

Detroit

Estate Services

Railroac “ncroachment

DE 963-6084 4-92C8

dison

Railroad Nama

CEXRL

Applicaw.un

Deparnment Order

o # 182039852

Row No. (Information on existing rights of way

available from Record Center)

ey A

Encroachment (Length in Feet)

Location S#y/Township(s)

HAN DY Twke

Town(s) Range{s)

T-3N.R- JE.

County(s) ~

Livines Tl

1/4 Section(s)

N

Saction(s)

Location Description of Encroachment

GREGorY TD.

Yoo’ S, oF GRiwd RWeR

Check appropriate box L
Crosses tracks within the
public road right-of-way

D Crosses railroad land

Is longitudinally on or
over railroad jand,

O

Provides service
D to the railroad

Facility Data (also detailed on attached drawing)

Nature of required tree rights

Nowe

Existing State Permit No. Date Railroad Mile Past (Number} Distance to Crossing from Mile Post (in fest)
85-447006 0087 ~ T nJ 03~ 04 -85 £Y 2x249 F
Existing Proposed y
Type of Structure Typa of Structu
B wood L] steal iWood 0 steer
Cross- Cross-
Conductors Poles Arms Conductors Poles Arms
__Span. No./Size Kind Voliage Loc. Haight Class Size Spat. No./Size King Voltage Loc. Height Class Size
R-c FolAwA (st AT6S T/ 1" 1Rcj—0 [fuwl khwp| A 01 1 | 120"
Bc [2-95Y AcsR [ oW B R0 | 1 20" | B¢ 13459 [Acsh |j2dkV | B| g0 | { 1207
B-c|3-as0| AL Lizkv|c | 20 | [ lizo” |Bc |3-350| g0 sV | Cc| 20 | [ | /20"
DI gol | 120" D g | 1 | 20"

Explanation of Line Changes (continue on separate sheet i rie SSEIY) .
LY ’J
Reribice Pole A Wity BoFr. PlE AT New lacsrion),

UBTTA

/)

4

KV

85 A7 40 LHO AIQHOD

Clearances ;"\\'
Tolerance Clearances Haight rQ
o
From Top of Rail to Final Sa Ft.
Nearest 0.1 foot with lowest conductor or wire P - . - 9 3 g * 2— \\
at 60° final sag. {If different indicate on drawing) From Detroit Edison wire to 2]
Railroad Communication or Signal Lines / 3 - 7 4 FL

* Materials and clearances shall be as noted in the current revision of Detroit Edison’s Overhead Lines Construction Standards Manual al Railroad Crossings.
Due to field conditions actual dimension may vary from those indicated.

Designed By Date Chacked By = ,6' Date ’
Mg EusctlE 02-23-99 e é@& 02—23-77
Company Location Phone No. [# .
Homsell, Sc. SY5—9747
Distributlon: Original — CRS Yallow Copy — Railroad Pink Copy — Sarvice Planning



|.~oX FORM 7454 Rev. 1/1/97

APPLICATION:FOR W. . OR CABLE LINE CROSSING OF PR RTIES AND TRACK

Location: Val. Sta. " Milepost -

o Applica_tion and plans must be apﬁ:pvc;d and written aﬁthority reéeived (rom the Railroad Cbmpaﬂy*-bcit_ar:':'cbnst.rﬁéﬁén. s

is begun. Original and one copy of both application and drawing, aleng with a nonrefundable Application Fee in the .
. amount of $300.00 should be submitted to: CSX Transportation, . Property Services J180, 500 Water Strest,
Jacksonville, FL. 32202. ' o S S

1. Rcfcrcﬁcc/ﬁlc Number: . —K X /b, Lil'l 7‘[ A : - =
2. Complete Legal Name of applicant.__ JETRGIT™ E UGN __ComPANY.
" Company Contact Name:___ . Title:

- Telephone: (_ ) - Fax: ( ) '

3. Address. 200p SECaNd AUE.  CityDETRAT State:_ML__Zip:_ Y8026

4 Type of Busmess, _ udividual, ___Developer, ___Mauicipality, X__ Corporation, (state in which .

o incorporated: ), Partnership, (type and state of Partpership ‘ B
5. Location: 24 feet,  EAST  (direstion) from Railrosd Milepost__ 64
e T I RP TILEL. - SovTH_OF GRAMD RIVER.
Valuation Statieh of Crossing if Known: , . -, Val. Map No. - . T
6. Town: . ‘i/ﬂﬂbl‘f T OunSHI P Couaty: TIN eSTall Sate: INLa

. 7. Total length within Railroad Right-of-Way 8.  Angle of crossimg: - £9 '
* 9, Number of Railroad Company’s tracks tobe crossed ___ [ . - Number of pole lines crossed __ {

"10. Type of Crossing: _ D& Electric, ___ CATV, __ Telcphone, | Communications;
- Other: (Explair)___ = : : i :
11, Alternating Current, Voltage /20Kl 3}No. of Phases AY 3 '
12. Direct Current, Voltage ___ Amperes __ . X Rk -~
13. Conductors: (a) Number: -7, (b) Conductor Material: ___ copper, X aluminum, - fiber optic
. - 14. Maximum voltage Maximum current ‘ e/
- 15, Maximum fault to ground current : " Height of wire supports above ground level HY- '
* 16, Encasement Material, if applicable - Qutside diameter: __- , Wall thickness: - e

17. Height of wires above top of rall at 60 F __3 ¥, 2 Fest Y,/ Sagin Spans at 60°F

18, Height of wires above Railroad communication and signal wires at 60 F ___[3, 7~ Fest '

19. Bury: Base of rail to top of casing . ‘ : '

- 20. Bury: On R/W but ot beneath tracks .
21. Bury: Below ditches '_ | -
22. Type of wiré supports _ TrsULAToRSCerdaps Size _(Z0 ARMS . False dead ends

3. Number of poles to be located on Railroad Company’s right-of-way NoME.
24. Distance from butt of pole to nearest rail of track: 62 feet
25. Give approximate horizontal distance from Railroad commumicition and signal wires: -
26. Tf additional wireline attachments or revisions are to be made to-an existing agreement, please advise agreement :

, ‘number and date: _ - ' . ' . '

© . 27, If this is a supplement to a master (gencral) agreement, give agreement number and date:

28. 1 Aegis member, work to be performed by: ___ Contractor __ Company employees

29. Wil line run parallel or approximately parallel to Railrgad Company’s tracks anywhere? Ao

30. Will line be located in public road Right-of-Way? __ tES (If "yes", show name, road gumber and width of
Right-of-Way on priat). DOT/AAR Crossing No. : :

‘ Proposal and coustruction must be in accordance with CSXT's Specifications, The Natiosal Electrical Safety. Code,
and any governing laws or regulations. Please note that although the specifications furmished in the Wireline
Application Package are to be used as a guideline only, CSXT rescrves the right to approve or declinc an
application. ' ) _ - : ,

Date - S Signature & Title of Officer Making Application-

' Please TypeorPrint:_ . e )
: " Name : o - Titde ™ Telenhone Number

o Gaioom

k3
LS

59/ 0/Lb® AVMIOL



Delroit
Edison, O.H. Railroad Crossing Permit —J2Z/82039-45
‘ & #152039~-52 o 4494 A

Proposed Line Crossing Over C‘éx 2 2 :
GReGoXY RD. 140! S. 0F £rAnd River Xt

Existin.g Permit Number 55~ q@" D087~ J.A/ )

APPROXIMATELY [-MILE weT
cityot _OF VIUACE oFF FowlERWILE

2829 E. 0F_mile TPisT #64
’5 AN l/‘f Township HAM_.DY

1 34 & 2E. county LIVINGESTON

Section

Refer to Section 12 of Overhead Lines Construction Standards for minimum clearance chart. The Railroad Permit Appiication { DE 963-6064 ) shall be ‘
b

submitted along with this velium.
Lowest Conductor Stringing Sag Final Sag
Span Span Length Over R.R. Tracks At6O°oF Saqg Table Rule Span Ratio
B-C 228" |3%8—/3kV 48" 2 230’ /.27
::“‘1”2":’ DAVE Fisgl o Mowell SC
ecke - Date
" Btne. Criolars 02 f23/%
: GConsTRYeTion) _SummARY NILE FooT
BLE A B0 '-l str 1w'2ecP 2ers 2116 A(ikirt DET 12¢ 20 (12iv) H r~ Rold LIve
Pole R  B0'-1 Ser 10267 DET: 2 B (124)H 2677 13¢38 (13K) Omm— 2824/ Y2 ‘
BLE C B80'-1 ser o’ DEEP DET. 2111 B (120ei)5 27 133/ L1200 CEXAR.
BLE D 8o'-1 Ser o' 2e” Der: 201 G2okv) § 270 12530 (12KV)
¥
~Row LiNE

/

B

:

EREGCORY 7D

GR AuD River

—

L3

RR SIGMAL QIRES

AN

Ve 93 fW
H i ™ ~ -
R H r

A

Ye—qo.

238

1#0A0n (SHIELD)

3RS Aesh Lazoky) .
e

25! ’
n sz e (13kV)
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REAL PROPERTY

T. R. Jackson
Assistant Vice President

DUPLICATE ORIGINAL

March 19, 1992

Mr. Thomas Wilson
Detroit Edison Company
2000 Second Avenue
Detroit, MI 48226

Dear Mr. MWilson:

This letter will confirm our unde
Other Valuable Consideration paid by t

as of April

termination

pipeline crossing agreemen
described in the preceding sentence,

1, 1992, CSX Transportation,

unaltered and in full force and effect.

please indicate your understanding and accept

duplicate original of this letter executed

undersigned.

No further revision of the individual

necessary to effect the changes set forth

paragraph other than 1

each agreement.

TRJ:hkm

DE =@y,

6737 Southpoint Drive, South
Suita 100

Jacksonville, Florida 32218
(504) 279-4515

FAX (904) 279-4586

or (904) 279-4581

rstanding and agreement that for One Dollar and
he Detroit Edison Company (DE) effective

Inc., hereby waives future rental
requirements (provided there shall be no refunds of any prepaid rentals) and
rights for the now existing aerial and underground wireline and

ts jdentified on the atta
the terms of

ched Exhibit A. Except as
all such agreements remain

ance of the foregoing by having the

on your behalf and return to the

license agreements will be

in the first sentence of the first

his letter exchange, which will

constitute a supplement to

£SX TRANSPORTATION, INC.
By: CSX Real Propgrty, Inc.

Its =

-Fact

7 R. Jackson
Assistant Vice Presi

THE FOREGOING IS UNDERSTOOD AND AGREED THIS =3 DAY OF MARCH, 1992.

BY:

DETROIT EDISON COMPANY

Py S

Title: payl W, Polter, Dirsctor <
Corporate Real Estais

SD Y- QL 2o O XVA 40 LEDIN @KIOD3:

——

=

40 JROTY @AQUOITH

W *OH ATA



BA3552

Detroit
Edison

Records Center

May 21, 1985

To:
From: Sharon Selonke Q/g
Real Estate and Rights of Way Department
Subject: Transmission Crossing located at Gregory Road, 1400
Feet South of Crand River and 2824 Feet East of M.P. 64,
NwWl of Section 15, Handy Township, Livingston County
The attached papers are for records center storage. Information
about the completed transaction is shown in the following summary.
C+D
R.R. INVOICE NO. ELO, R.X. NO. Lqs
R,R. M.P.S.C..NO.IE)EH Update ‘RECD%:E;(?ENTER OR Facility Agreement
. ., RE&RWNO., ,[{, TYPE||, FLENO. (il . MAPNO. 4 21 . Date 4
ol2lbblzloloklel U Rlgkldoll luldaly) 2] loifoglgsT
Payment OH-UG| ‘ City or .
Rental Division| [County . Section
.'E:requency 23 af 3+ Code || ¢ ozt w Township.|| ..
y /5]

B slol 1T T T elaldo]

Location
e

w1
sl ol kdalanp! il ivela 13] 1] lolpl imA fely

Update Type Codes

1 New Agreement

2 = Revised Agreement

3 Terminated Agreement

The Accounts Payable Department is requested to start or change

the rental payment effective

Approve‘"d__'_DMé . M“/\?,L

00 Accounts Payable

A Service Planning

Ed System Engineering

O Transmission & Distribution
5 Alice Short

> A ~OR
_S2 T STT TS OR XVK do Lunry QETH00TY

cc:

DE FORM RR-IS 3-16CS




Chessie
May 14, 1985
File: 131-2-7821 LG Eg?em |

Operating Headquarters Building

kl1/dgl-02/18
801 Madison Avenue
Huntington, West Virginia 25704

304-522-5000

MAY 17 1385
Mr. David G. LaBarge Wkl ESTATE
Acting Railroad Representative AMND
Real Estate & Right-of-Way RIGHTS OF WAy,
Peses arvaansy

Detroit Edison
2000 Second Avenue
Detroit, Michigan 48226

Dear Mr. LaBarge:

This refers to your May 7, 1985 letter returning agreement dated April 9, 1985,
covering an aerial wire line crossing at Station 3119 plus 88 on the Plymouth
Subdivision, Michigan Division, near Fowlerville, Livingston County, Michigan.

Enclogsed is one fully-executed copy of the above agreement for your records,
At least seven days' advance notice in writing, of the start of construction,
must be submitted to Mr. W. B. VanderVeer, Division Manager, 20755 Greenfield

Road, Southfield, Michigan 48075.

Yours very truly,

' ]
R leand K ~?,LJ,&441/
Richard K. Pullem
Chief Engineer

S ya 5.7 Hc ON VA d0 LHOTH quqwonmy

%

/7

7 The Chesapeake and Ohio Railway, Baltimore and Ohio Railroad, and affiliated lines — Units of C5X Corporation.

i




~ - L 4NqY

Delroil
L 2000 Second Avenue
- Ison Detroit, Michigan 48226
) (313) 237-8000

May 7, 1985

Mr. Richard K. Pullen

Chief Engineer

Chessie System Railroads

801 Madison Avenue

Huntington, West Virginia 25704

Dear Mr. Pullen:

We are returning your agreement, in duplicate, covering our
facilities over your tracks and right of way as shown on our
Plan RX 4494 and located as follows:

In Gregory Road, 1400 Feet S. of Grand River,
NW 1/4 of Section 15, Handy Township, Livingston
County,

The agreement has been signed for our Company.

Will you please return one fully executed copy of this
agreement.

Invoices are to be mailed to Accounts Payable, Detroit
Edison, 2000 Second Avenue, Detroit, Michigan 48226.

Our notation on the signature page keyed to paragraphs 18
(a) and (b) was the result of verbal agreement on May 6,
1985 between Robert L. White of your Insurance Department
and our Richard L. Shaw, Insurance Administrator,

They are developing insurance language acceptable to both
Companies to be used in future agreements.

x
=
[
o
m
g
=
—
[]
ja+]
+3
o
=1
=
3
=
Q

Sincerely,

David G. LaBarge
Acting Railroad Representative

Real Estate & Rights of Way
448 G.O.

DGL:ss
Enc.

cc: R. L. Shaw
R. R. Tewksbury




RX apey G <f

Chessie
Engineering Department s!m
Railroads

April 12, 1985 Operating Headquarters Building
801 Madison Avenue
Huntington, West Virginia 25704

File: 131-2-7821 LG 304-529-5000

jab/fdglab01/15
PR AL | B e LS ol L e v T A—————
D 2 I U T A A
. o - I l..j
Mr. Daniel G. LaBarge FQ R Ol I ]
Acting Railroad Representative s iy 14000
Real Estate and Right-of-Way LRSS
tend o BERTAVE
A0

2000 Second Avenue

Detroit, MI 48226 LTmTE OF WAYS

Detroit Edison 3
i
1 NEPARTENT

Dear Mr. LaBarge: . '

This refers to your February 20, 1985, letter making application for a proposed
aerial wireline crossing at Station 3.119 plus 88 on the Plymouth Subdivision,

Michigan Division, near Fowlerville, Livingston County, Michigan.

Attached in duplicate, is proposed license agreement to cover. If
satisfactory, please arrange to have the document executed and both copies
returned to the undersigned for execution on behalf of the Railway Company,
after which a fully executed counterpart will be furnished for your records.
THYS IS NOT YOUR AUTHORITY TO PROCEED WITH THE WORK, After the agreement has
been fully executed and liability insurance furnished and approved by Mr. E. E.
Gibson at Baltimore, Maryland 21201, in compliance with paragraph 18 of the
agreement, further instructions will be furnished so that you may notify proper

railroad personnel before any work 1s begun.
Please have the name of the official signing for your company typed or stamped

under his signature.

Yours very truly,

Richard K. Pullem
Chief Engineer

5?%. 9./ ho~r OB X¥A 30 1HSIH azqunnmy

/“7 The Chesapeake and Ohio Railway, Baltimore and Chio Railroad, and affiliated lines — Units of CSX Corporation.
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Do Not Write in This Box
rpphcaton No ‘5/7000£‘ G 3“55
. Permi No _ _ 0 ,J/‘/
Derro‘! 2000 Second Avenue Date of Issuancr:555‘)/;?/d{gd5 05 7
Edison Detroit, Michigan 4e226 — T

Fee Amuunt/d [Y2) Date

Cash Bil. B
John Lonskey WX !
Department of Transportation
2 North Plaza February 20, 1985

Jackson, MI 49202

Dear Mr. Lonskey:

The Detroit Edison Company plans to construct, operate, and maintain an overhead line in

‘Handy Township. Livingston County

The line will cross the tracks of the The Chesapeake & Ohio Railway =
=
&
Company . The wires to be installed are:
o
&
Span B-C o
.
=
One #1/0 AWA shield wire, three 954 ACSR (40-kV) @
and three 350B (13.2-kV) conductors to be =
installed. S
=
The railroad has given the following waiver of hearing: o ¥
| APPROVED=
[ waiver dated enclosed. =]
[X] 8ianket Waiver on file with the MPSC. 5 g
-
The proposed crossing is shown on drawing No. RX- 4494 q L\X ;\
_ . ST UTITIES-PERYITS BNG a
[x] This is a new crossing. DO T ACICE TN
[ This is a re-construction. %
Please grant a State Highway Permit to The Detroit Edison Company for the proposed crossing. E\\
A
i

Very truly yours,

David G. LaBarge
Acting Railroad Representative

Real Estate and Rights of Way
/88 448 G.O.

DE $63-171% 2-82CS (RR 40)
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'

Re\(\‘state and Rights of Way Department /\
Railroad Crossing

s
D%ison Application - overhead 2 E AN o,  PeasePrn

Railroad Name

DE 963-8064 5-82CS

Department Order
Chesapeake & Ohio B-46896
Revision From RX No. (Available From New RX No. or R/W No. Spans
Record Canter (Ext. 78458)
New Crossing 4494 B-C
Location: City/Township Town Range County V4 Section TSection

1

Handy T- 38 R- 3E Livingston N.W. : 15

Location Description

In Gregory Rd., 140C ft. S. of Grand River

This Crossing:
CXis within the public road right-of-way or O Is on railroad propertym Provides service to the railroad (If yes, check box)

Crossing Data
Detailed On Attached Drawing
r 4
Raitroad Mile Post (Number} State Permit No. Existing Date Distance to Crossing from Mile Post (in feet)
64 2824 Ft.
Existing Proposed
Type of Structure Type of Structure
[ wood [ stee 2 wood O steel
Conductors Poles Conductors Poles
Span. | No. Size Kind { Vollage Location |Length| Class | Span. | No. Size Kind | Voltage Location llength{ Class
B-C | 1-1/0 | AWA |Shielfi A 65
3-954 | ACSR [40kV B B0
3-35Q ' B 13.2k C 80
D 30

Summary of Line Changes (continue on separate sheat if necessary)

One #1/0 AWA shield wire, three 954 ACSR (40 kV), and three 350 B (13.2 kV} conductors

-Off AVp J0| IROTH agapom*“’" M

to be installed.

~)
~
n
Clearances |
Tolerance Clearances Height \E)
Nearest 0.1 fool with iowest conductor or wire From Top of Rail to Nearest Wire 8.9 Ft,f$
at 60° final sag. (If different indicate on drawing}) J\
Railroad Communication or Signal Lines 13.7 Ft.

* Materials shali be as noted in the current revision of Detroit Edison’s General Specifications for Overhead Line Construction at Railroad Crossings.

Actual field dimension may vary from those indicated. However, the clearances shall be in compliance with the current revisions of Order Nos.
1679 and 1868 of Michigan Public Service Commission.

Dasigned By Pate Checked By Date

J. short C. Early 2-8-85
Company Lecation Phone No.
_Ann_Arbor System Engineering (555 G.O., Ext. 3otk 7~5410

Distribution: Original - Sys. Eng., Yellow Copy - Railroad, Pink Copy - RE & RW, Gold Copy - Serv. Plan.
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DerrOI!. 2000 Second Avenue FEB 2 6 ‘\gas
Edison it -
February 20, 1985

Mr. Ronald W. Drucker

Chief Engineer
The Chesapeake & Ohio Railway Company

P.O. Beox 1800
Huntington, West Virginia 25718

Proposed Overhead Wire Crossing:

Span B-C (OVERHANG)

One #1/0 AWA shield wire, three 954 ACSR {40-kV)
and three 350B (13.2-kV) conductors to be installed.

3119 plus 88

RYFY T
Location: Near Fowlerville
Sub-Division: Plymouth

Division: Michigan
M PS.C. Hearing Waived _APR 1.2 1088

Specific Location
In Gregory Road, 1400 Feet S. of GrardwRipmse and Ohio Railway Company
NW 1/4 of Section 15, Handy Township, Livingston County.

Chief Engineer
Your File &
C &0, Flo J3IA/131-2-782] S
B
B
R.A. Valuation Station R.R. Mile Post _64 i
(=]
City/Village Township _ Handy 5
<o
County Livingston peroit Edison Plan Attached RX 4494 :r
b
This is a New Crossing XX This is a Reconstruction of Existing Crossing ;_
[
Previous Agreement Information (if any) Date (R.R. Plan) Q,
RN
X k\(
Blanket Waiver of Hearing Covers ... Waiver of Hearing Requested
{Waiver of Hearing to be mailed to applicant listed below) \&

=9

All construction will be done in accordance with the rules and regulations of the Michigan Public Service Commissic

L ey
David G. LaBarge
Acting Railroad Representative

Real Estate and Rights of Way
448 G.0O. DE 983-2868 10-81C5 (PD 187)

/ss




Detrolt
1;?1““'}- BT
DATE April 15, 1985 RECEIVE D‘r
APR 1 6 1385
10: S. Salonke Rl Z3TATE
RE & RM ARD
RIGHTS OF way
PROM: A, M, Shoxt |  DEPARTMENT
Insurante
| ™ DG C.
SUBJECT: Chesapeske and Ohio Relilway Company
Wire and/or Cable Crossing Agreement s fL-8F
Valuation Station 764 plas 80, Detroit Terminal T
Ws have reviewed the ipsursmee comditious of the gaptioned
agresmant and have the:dblinding-ecuments:
Saction 18 (a). This section doss oot meet with our
approval as it vequives Edison to maintain Rallresd E
Protective Insurance, Please review our mesoranduss E
of Pebruary 7, Yebruary 10, and March 12, 1584 g8
(coples attached).
o]
Section 18 (b), VWe can comply with this requiremsut X
and will provide a certificate upon execution of -
the agresment. S
E
ce: R. Tewksbury w/a %
3
0
‘\
G
qum_pﬁ,a /¥a €6 7 WM% \K
St hpprie by Linseram e 5/6/8S . Do D

——

Bick Sha,, az

T+
%
W, Mﬁ_"/ -7/ FS .
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Foebruavy 7, 1984

PO R. R, Tewksbury, Administrator
Real Hstabe Projects
Rls & R/W
PR
FROM : Ko L. Shaw, Admiuiutrutur!\ﬂvf’,
Risk Munagemeab Proygruam '

Lasuvance Department

SUBJECT : License Agreement for Wire, Pipe and Cable
Transfer Crossing and Longitudinal Cccuparions
Dated November 10, (983
Consolidated Rail Corporation

We have been asked by your department Lo veviéw and comme--
on the subject license agreement proposal dated Novembzr o,

1983, We have, however, fouud no insurance terms within -re
proposal Lo comment oy,

Lorresponding waterial abtached to the Conrail proposal ad-
dresses insurance and it is here we will offer our posircizn,
should cthese terms eventually become a topic of negotiacion,

The Company does not waintain a Railroad Protective Public
Liability poliecy and would prefer not to be required to
purchase such a policy, even if only for the installacion/
construction period,

We can provide evidence of our Public Liabilipy policy winicw
provides coverage for personal injury and property demags
arising out of the Company's operations or ownership of

We would be happy to discuss the above items further to nelp
clarily the situation. .

JAF:jaf
cc: TBlondell
AShort

- A ey

p?Qy:.qu

C#L o/ 5530 "ON XVA 40 IHDIN TRABO0aN
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February 10, 1984

10: §. Selonke
RE & R/W \
TROM: J. A, Ferreli | |
Lusurance Departmaht
SUBJECT:  (herapeake and Ohio Railway (;
Tr-insurance Terms: Seation 18

ompany

REFERENCE: Proposed License Agreement Dated 01/3]/8¢

~ Drawing Refsrence Ng. RX-43 144
Proposed License Agreement Dated 01/3i/84
- Qrawing.Referance.No.'RX-43130

We have been requested by you to comment on the insurance
conditions contained in the above referenced agreements,

We have reviewed Section |g of the insurance requirements
and have no comments,

Regarding the Railroad Protective
. ferenced in R. V. Dricker's 01/31/

whether or uot thesge insurance ter

the License Agreement Proposals.

Liability Insurance re-
84 letter, we question
W& are actually a pary of

For. your information,
memorandum to R. Tewks
- Protective Liability,

1 have attache

d a copy of R, L, Shaw's
bury dated 02/

07/83 regarding Railrosd

Tewksbury
80 we can agree upop g Position to taks in the negotiations,
L JAR:

Attachments

— 7 O XYM 20 IHOIN QEA¥0IFR
o/L

cc: RRTewksbury

SS9
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Maveh 12, 1984 N
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. \

1o R. Tewksbury
O .
I"ROM Ry T.. "Shaw l\wtfﬁb

BUBSGL Railroad Protective Liabilicy

In the past Bdison has provided the railroads wich & caroi-
ficate of General Liability which would respond to bodiiy
injury or property damage vesulting from our acciviiss :
Lhe site. ‘“he aubject pelicy is a one~of-a-king anc wcuis nly
apply to this contract.

While we could go out and purchase the policy it is: no: 2o
we feel ia necessary for the Company due to our Ganevsl -::
policy. Therefore the only need for the policy i: :: Tl
hotential contractual obligation which affords Covereg
the railroad vather chan Bdison,

Wo would be happy co provide the railroad a cerciiica
evidencing our liability coverage and add them 25 zrn
ditional inasured as to Lhelr interest in this conc

Should they feel that this option is inadequate then w
explore obtaining the palicy however, we should discuss
should be responsible for the subsequent premium coscs,

We have received an eatimated premium quatation of
Lo provide coverage for the Conrail Poletown pProjec

an zz-
Féoaw
o

¥

RLE: jaf
ect BMention
Trhdadic

s b
RN
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A~ : 2
E CHESSIE SYSTEM FORM V=22
REV. 8.80 MADE IN USA

WIRE AND/OR CABLE CROSSING AGREEMENT

AGREEMENT NO. 3 0‘9;/ é

THIS AGREEMENT, made this___9th  day of April ,19_83 _ by and between THE CHESAPEAKE
AND OHIO RAILWAY COMPANY , a Virginis Corporation, herein-
after called *Licensor’, party of the first part, and__ THE DETROIT EDISON_COMPANY _ ,
a Corporation, hereinafter called *‘Licensee’’, party of the seecond part:

WITNESSETH

In consideration of the mutual covenants, terms, conditions and agreements herein contained, the parties

hereto agree as follow.:
1. Licensor, insofar as it has the power and authority so to do and subject to:
(a) All encumbrances, conditiops, covenants and easements applicable to Licensor’s title to or rights in
the subject property; and

{b) Comptliance hy lLicensee with terms and conditions hereinafter contained;

does hereby license and permit Llcensaltg cca:siruﬁi m.higi. rleﬂii{laen&!'r?fr%ﬂr“é% z(lssj', Mgi%rsﬁmfz&kv)

wire and/or cable line consisting of and three (3) 3508 (13.2 kV) conductors

and incident thereto to locate - - -

, hereinafter ealled ‘*Crossing’’, under or over, as the case may be,
property, right-of-way, land and track of Licensor, between Mile Posts -- - and __ = —
at Vatuation Station_3119 plus 88 ,_Plymouth Subdivision, _ Michigan

Division, gbhf near_  Fowlerville = RE=AL4 Co tya(g L%!p%%ﬁg&gg 1 ] ,
State of, Michigan , deseribed on Drawing No./ , dated 2- 8-8

L

+

last revised = = = , which is attached to and hereby made a part of this Agreement.

Licensor reserves and excepts unto itself the paramount right to continue to oceupy, possess and use the area
of the Crossing for any and all rallroad purposes.
2. Definitions:
(a) The term ‘' Licensee’, as used herein, shzll mean a corporation, association, partnership, individual
or governmental body, as the case may be. For Sections 16, 17 and 18 of this Agreement the term

4§ icensee” shall also include Licensee’s agents, employees, servants, sublicensees and invitees.

‘O AYA 40 IHOTH GEQYODNN

All words herein referring to Licensee shall be taken to be of such number and gender as the context
may require.

(b) The term *‘Licensor’’, as used herein, shall include any other company or companies whose property
at the aforesaid location may be leased or operated by the undersigned Licensor. Said term shall

also include any parent, subsidlary or affillated system companv or companias of Licensor. For

59 AT E

Secitons 16 (a), 17 and 18 of this Agreement, the term ‘“‘Licensor’’ shall also include servants, agents
or employees of Licensor and of sald parent, subsldiary or affiliated company.

(¢) The term *‘‘Crossing’’, as used herein, includes wires and/or cables, poles, guys, anchers, fixtures,
appliances and ancillary facilitiss.

(d) The term ‘‘use’’, as used herein, shall mean transmission In, over and through satd wires and/or

ecables of the voltage or ¢apacity heretn specified only and shall mean the use of an area not to exceed

in eircumference the diametric or radial specifications shown on the aforementioned drawing.




' —

(e) The terms “‘satisfactory” or *‘satisfaction’’, as used herein, shall mean approval by Licensor’s Chief

Engineer or his duly autherized representative.
(t) It is understood and agreed by and between the parties hereto that if this Agreement covers more than

one wire or cable crossing or more than one track is invoived, the terms **Crossing’’ and ‘‘track”’,

respectively, as hereinafter used, shall be construed as including any one or all of said crossings or
tracks, as the context may require,
3. Licensee, at its sole cost and expense, shall furnish all materials and, at a time and in a manner satisfac-
tory to Licensor, construct, maintain, relocate, repair, renew, alter, change or remove said Crossing, In accordance
with design and specifications shown on the aforementioned drawing, and as in this Agreement provided, all in a pru-
dent and workmanlike manner in conformity with any applicable statutes, orders, rules, regulations and specifica-
tions of any pablc author'l'ty havipg furisdiction, and shall operate or use said Crossing in accordance with ail rules
and regulations of Licensor and sueh public authority, so as not to inoterfere with or endanger, in the judgment
of Licensor, any property, traffic, operation, maintenance, employees or patrons of Licensor or of others occupying
or using Licensor’s property at said location. In the event Licensee contracts for construction, maintenance, reloca-
tion, change and/or remaval of said Crossing, Licensee shall require its contractor to comply with all terms of this
Agreement, at the sole risk of Licensee, Notwithstanding anything in this Agreement, Licensor, at any time, at its
election, may furnish any materials and perform any work of constructing, changing, maintaining, relocating or re-
moving said Crossing at the sole cost and expense of Licensee,
4. Licensee shall give Licensor at least flve (5) days’ written notice before doing any work of any character

hereunder on Licensor’s property, except that in cases of emergency, shorter notice may be given. All notices and

communicatjons concerning this Agreement shall be addressed tc Licensee at

2000 Second Avenue, Detroit, Michigan 48226

and to Licensor at 20755 Greenfield Road
Southfield, Michigan 48075, ¢/o Diviaion Manager

or at such other address as either party may designate In writing to the other.
5. Before any work is performed hereunder, or before use by Licensee of the premises for the contracted

purpose, Licensee, at its sole cost and expense, shall obtain zll necessary permits or licenses from any Federal,
State, or local public authorities having jurisdiction overthe property or its intended use, and shall thereafter observe
and comply with the requirements of such public authorities, and all applicable laws and regulations and future mod-

ifications thereof. Licensee shail also defend, protect and hoid Licensor harmless for failure to obtain permits or
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licenses, any violation thereof, or for costs or expenses of compliance.

Said Plan RX-4494

8. Crossing shall be constructed, maintained end operated in accordance with
and its standards of construction on file with and approved by the Michigan Public :

SBervice Commission.
presently in effect, which are incorporated herein and made a part hereof by reference,

G«

7. During performance of any work of any character hereunder, Licensee shall support track and roadbed
"ﬂor Licensor, in 2 manner satisfactory to Licensor. Licensee shall backfil] with satisfactory material and thoroughly

tamp all trenches to prevent settling of surface of land and roadbed of Licensor and shail either remove any surplus




earth or material from Licensor’s property or cause sajd surplus earth or material to be placed and distributed at
locations and in such manner as Licensor may direct, Licensee shall leave Licensor’'s property In a condition satis-
factory to Licensor.

8. If, in the judgment of Licensor, operation, existence or maintenance of sald Crossing shall at any time cause
interference, inchiding but not limited to physical interference, interference from electromagnetic induction, from
electrostatic induction, or from stray or other currents, with Licensor’s power lines, communication, signal or
other wires or electrical or electronic apparatus, or shall, in any manner, interfere with the operation, malntenance
or use by Licensor of its right-of-way, tracks, structures, pole lines, devices, other property or any appurtenances
thereto, then and in any such event, Licensee, upon receipt of written notice from Licensor of any such interference,
shall promptly, at its sole risk, cost and expense, make such changes In its Crossing as, in the judgement of Licensor,
may be required to eliminate all such interference,

9, Licensee, at its sole cost and expense, shall erect and thereafter maintain signs showing locatlon and
depth of underground Crossing. Such signs shall be in conformity with Exhibit A, “Slgns for Marking Underground
Facilities®’, attached hereto and made a part hereof, or as approved by Licensor.

10, I, at any time hereafter, Licensor shalldesireto make any change, relocation or lmprovement in its track,
struetures, roedbed or other lnstallation and facilities at sajd location of Crossing, or make any changes whatever in,
to, upon, over or under lts property and in any way used or affected by Crossing, Licensee, upon thirty {30) days’
written notice to that effect from Licensor, shall make such change in the location or construction of Crossing, at
Licensee’s sole cost and expense and in accordance with plans satisfactory to Licensor.

11. It Licensee desires to revise, renew, relocite or change in any manner whatsoever all or any part of sald
Crossing (including any change in voltage or gauge of wire), or if Licensee is required to change or alter Crossing,
plans therfor shall be submitted to Licensor for approval before any such change is made and the terms and condi-
tions of this Agreement shall apply thereto,

12, It Licensor deems it advisable, during the progress of any consiruction, maintenance, repalir, renewal,
alteration, change or removal of said Crossing, toplace watchmen, flagmen, inspectors or supervisors for protection
of operations of Licensor or others on Licensor's property at the aforesaid lccation, Licensor siall have the right
to do so at the expense of Licensee, but Licensor shall not be liable for its fallure to do so or the failure or neglect of
such watchmen, flagmen, inspectors or supervisors,

13. Nothing herein contained shall be construed to permit Licensee or Licensee's contractor to move any
vehicles or equipment over track of Licensor without separate prior written approval of Licensor except at public
road crossing.

14. Licensee shall not at any time ownorclaim any right, title or interest in or to Licensor’s property occu-
pted by Licensea’s Crossing, nor shall the exercise of this Agreement for any length of time give rise to any right,
title or interest in Licensee to said property.

15. Upon execution of this Agreement, Licensee shall pay Licensor:
{a) The sum of ONE HUNDRED DOLLARS(3 100.00 ), toward the cost of

A .

preparing this Agreement, and
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(b) An annual license fee of FIFTY  porLams(s  90.00 ) and

will pay such annual license fee, not subject to refund, on each anniversary date of this Agreement thereatter until
terminated. Annual license fee shall be sub_ject to periodic review and adjustment by Licensor, Licensee shall in-
demnify Licensor against and shall pay or relmburse Licensor for any additional taxes and assessments levied on
account of sald Crossing. Payment by Licensee of any annual license fee shall not be held to create an irrevocable
license for that pertod.

16. Licensee hereby aasumes, and shall at all times hereafter release, indemnify, defend and save harmlesa
Licensor from and against any and all liabilicy, loss, claim, suit, damage, charge or expense which Licenscor may
suffer, sustain, incur or in any ﬁay be subjected to, on account of death of or injury to any persons whomgoever
(including officers, agents, employees or invitees of Licensor), and for damage to or loss or destruction of any
property whatsoever, arising out of, resulting from, or in any way connected with the construction presence,
existence, maintenance, repair, renewal, operation, use or non-uge, alteration, change or relocation of the
Crossing or any structures in connection therewith or the removal of same from premises of Licengor, or restora-
tion of premises of Licensor, to good order or condition, except when caused solely by the fault, failure or
negligence of the undersigned Licensor.

17. Notwithstanding anything to the contrary in Section 16 hereof, use of Licensor’s property and Licensor’'s
operations involve risk of loss and damage by fire. Licensee hereby assumes all risk of loss and damage by fire to
Licensee’s property and agrees to defend, protect, save harmless and indemnify Licensor from all claims of third
parties arising by reason of any loss of or damage by fire to property of others now situated or which may hereafter

be placed upon Licensor’s property within the area of the Crossing,

*18. (a) INSURANCE DURING CONSTRUCTTION:
Licensee shall purchase or shall cause ite contractor to purchase, at no expense to Licensor, and maintain

during periods of contructicn (including preliminary surveys and inspection and any renewal, alteration or removal),

a policy of Railroad Protective Insurance naming Licensor as insured. The policy shall be written on the form
AAR/AASHTO as amended from time to time, and shall provide a 1imit of $2,000,000 per occurrence for bedily injury

and property damage, subject to an aggregate limit of at least $6,000,000 per annum. The original Railroad Protective
policy shall be furnighed to and approved by Liceasor's Director-Insurance, c/o Chessle System - 116, 100 North Charles
Street, Baltimore, Maryland 21201, prior to commencement of any operasions under this Agreement.
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(b) INSURANCE FOLLOWING COMPLETION OF CONSTRUCTION:
Upon completion of construction provided for by this Agreement, and acceptance thereof by Licensor, but prior

to commencement of any further activities provided for herein, Licensee, at its sole cost and expense, shall procure,
and maintain during continuance of this Agreement, a policy of Liability Insurance covering liability assumed by
Licensee under this Agreement, with coverage of not less than Two Million Dollars ($2,000,000) Combined Single Limit

per occurrence for personal injury and property damage, which policy shall contain & Contractual Liability Coverage E;\
Endorsement, referring to this Agreement by date, name of Licensor, description of Agreement and locatiocn covered, .
and which shall be endorsed te provide for thirty (30) days' notice to Licensor's Director-Insurance, as above, a
certified copy of said Liability Insurance policy. ‘45
€
{¢) Furnishing of insurance required hereunder by Licensee shall not limit Licensee’s tigbility under this (}\

Agreement, but shall be additional security therefor.

19. This Agreement shallbe and remainineffectfor a period of one (1) month {rom the date hereof, and there-
after {rom month-to-month until terminated by either party giving to the other not less than thirty (30) days’ written
notice of such termination. All rights which Licensee may have hereunder shall cease and end upon the termination
date so specifted; provided, however, that termination of this Agreement shall not in any manner affect any claims
and Uabilities which may have arisen or accrued hereunder, and which at the time of termination have not been
satistied. On or before the time fixed for termination of this Agreement, unless the partles hereto otherwise agree,

said Crossing shall be removed or fllled and property of Licensor restored in a manner satisfactory by Licensor,

at the sole cost and expense of Licensee.




20. Upon failure of Licensee to perform or comply with any term, covenant, clause or condition herein
contained, thls Agreement shall terminate immediately upon notice by Licensor Licensee shall immediately, but
not later than seventy-two (72) hours after posting of such notice, remove Crossing to satisfaction of Licensor, at
sole cost and expense of Licensee,

21, Should Licensor’s property or any part thereof be condemned, appropriated or acquired by any public
authority, then this Agreement, at option of Licensor, shall terminate upon date when said property or any part
thereof shall be taken or conveyed. Notice of election of such optioa shall be given in writing by Licensor within
thirty {30) days prior to date of conveyance or after date of taking. No part of any damages or award shall belong to
Licensee, except to the extent of any speciflc award for improvements and/or facilities of Licensee. Improvements
and/or facilitles of Licensee not condemned, appropriated and/or acquired as aforementioned shall be removed in
accordance with Section 15 hereof.

22. Licemsor's expense for wages and materials for any work performed at the expense of Licensee pursuant
to the terms hereof shall be paid by Licensee within thirty (30) days after receipt of bill therefor. Such expense
shall include, But not be lUmited to,cost of supervision, traveling expenses, Federal Railroad Retirement and Unem-
ployment Taxes, vacation allowances, Insurance and freight and handling charges on all material used. Equipment
rentals, If any, shall be in accordance with Licensor's fixed applicable rates,

23, Any waiver by either party at any time of its rights as to anything herein contained shall not be construed -

as a permanent waiver of such covenant or condition, or any subsequent breach thereof, unless such covenant or

breach is waived in writing by said party.

24. Neither shall the failure of Licensor to object to any work done, material used, or method of construction

or maintenance of said Crossing, nor shall any approval given or supervision exercised by Licensor, be construed as
an admission of liability or responsibility by Licensor, or 2s a waiver by Licensor of any of the obligations, liability
and/or responsibility of Licensee under this Agreement.

25. Neither this Agreement, nor any provisionhereof or agreement or provision included herein by reference,
shall operate or be construed as being for the benefit of any third person. The form or any language of this Agree-
ment shall not be interpreted or coastrued in favor of or against elther party hereto,

26. This Agreement shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the parties hereto and the successors
and assigns of Licensor, and the heirs, representatives, successors or assigns of Licensee, as the case may be, but
no assignment herecf or of any rights or obligations hereunder shail be valid for any purpose without the prior
written consent of Licensor,

27. This Agreement contains the entire understanding between the parties hereto, and cannot be changed,
altered, amended or modified, except by written instrument subsequently executed by the parttes hereto.

28, It is understood and agreed that this Agreement is executed by ali parties under current interpretation
of any and all applicable Federal, State, County, Municipal or other local statute, ordinatce or law, Further, it is
understood and agreed that ¢ach and every separat‘e division (paragraph, clause, item term, condition, ¢covenant
or agreement) herein contained shall have 1ndependel'nf and severable status from each other separate division, or

combination thereof, for the determination of legality, so that if any separate division herein is determined to be




unconstitutional, illegal, violative of trade or commerce, in contravention of public policy, void, voidable, invalid or
unenforceable for any reason, that separate division shall be treated as a nullity, but such holding or determination

shall have no effect upon the validity or enforceability of each and every other separate division, herein contained,
or any other combination thereof.

*In lieu of policies outlined in paragraphs 18a and 18b, Licensee
agrees to accept transfer of risks which are outlined therein

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Agreement in duplicate the day and year first
abova written:

WITNESS: THE CHESAPEAKE AND OHIG RATLWAY COMPANY
Licensor

~OK AVR I0 1HDIN GHAHODEN

D. 2. A/pw,,;,/___\, By Richard K. wm

Chief Engineer

WITNESS: THE DETROIT EDISON COMPANY

Licensee
.

(Tnh) - \\ﬂéy k\_’éf/

ROBERT R. TEWKSBURY. DIRECTOR

D.xVTD G. LA BARGE
Real Eslate and Righi
(File: 131-2-7821 L1G) ighis of Way
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